

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC10-910

BYRON H. KEESLER and LEROY BOYD,

Petitioners,

v.

COMMUNITY MARITIME PARK ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF A DECISION
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Sharon L. Barnett
4305 Brittany Court
Pensacola, Fl 32504
sharon_barnett@cox.net
(850) 469-9335
Florida Bar No. 323845

Robert Rivas
Sachs Sax Caplan, P.L.
310 W. College Avenue, 3d Floor
Tallahassee, Florida 32304-1406
rrivas@ssclawfirm.com
(850) 412-0306
Florida Bar No. 896969

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS I

TABLE OF CITATIONS..... ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT2

ARGUMENT4

 I. The District Court’s Decision is in Conflict With This
 Court’s Decisions in *Doran* and *Gradison*.....4

 II. The District Court’s Decision is the Legal Equivalent of an
 Express Construction of a Provision of the Florida Constitution6

 III. The Court Should Accept Jurisdiction of this Case Because
 It Created New Constitutional Law That Affects the Fundamental
 Rights of All Floridians8

CONCLUSION 10

CERTIFICATES OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE 11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:	Page No(s):
<i>Board of Public Instruction of Broward County v. Doran</i> , 224 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1969)	2-4
<i>Grapski v. City of Alachua</i> , __So. 3d__, 35 Fla. L. Weekly D205 (Fla. 1st DCA Jan. 21, 2010) (2010 WL 183998)	5
<i>Law & Information Services, Inc., v. City of Riviera Beach</i> , 670 So. 2d 1014 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	7
<i>Monroe County v. Pigeon Key Historical Park, Inc.</i> , 647 So. 2d 857 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	3
<i>Neu v. Miami Herald Pub. Co.</i> , 462 So. 2d 821 (Fla. 1985)	4
<i>News-Press Publishing Co., v. Carlson</i> , 410 So. 2d 546 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	5-6
<i>State v. Mozo</i> , 655 So. 2d 1115, 1117 (Fla. 1995)	7
<i>Town of Palm Beach v. Gradison</i> , 296 So. 2d 473 (Fla.1974)	3, 5
<i>Wood v. Marston</i> , 442 So. 2d 934 (Fla. 1983)	6
<i>Zorc v. City of Vero Beach</i> , 722 So. 2d 891 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998), <i>rev. denied</i> , 735 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1999)	5-7
Constitutional provisions:	Page No(s):
Art. I, §24(b), Fla. Const. (2009) (the “Sunshine Amendment”)	<i>passim</i>

Statutes:	Page No(s):
§286.011, Fla. Stat. (2009) (the “Sunshine Law”).....	<i>passim</i>

Other sources:	Page No(s):
Office of the Attorney General, <i>Government-In-The-Sunshine Manual</i> (2009).....	6
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 2005-07 (2005 WL 389118).....	8
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 2004-32 (2004 WL 1452405).....	8
Op. Att’y Gen. Fla. 2000-08 (2000 WL 146959).....	8
